State of Minnesota, County of Mc Leod, Village of Lester Prairie

We do hereby certify and return that at a special Village Election held at the Council Room in said village, in the County of Mc Leod and State of Minnesota, on the twelfth (12th.) day of March, A.D. 1912, to vote on the question whether such village of Lester Prairie will continue to exist under the special act of the legislature and amendments thereto, incorporating the same, or will become re-incorporated under the Revised Laws, 1905, the following number of votes were cast for and against said proposition, as canvassed by us, to-wit;-

There were cast "For re-incorporation" 58 votes.

There were cast "Against re-incorporation" 22 votes.

Dated at Lester Prairie, Minn.this 16th. day of March, A.B.1912.

Signed Trustee.

Trustee.

State of Minnesota,
County of Mc Leod,
Village of Lester Prairie,

Paul Weise, Paul Kaniess and John Maetzold, being duly sworn, say, each for himself, that the statements herein contained in the foregoing certificate and return, made by him are true. Subscribed and sowrn to before me this 16th. day of March, A.D.1912.

Justice of the Peace, Lester Prairie, Mc Leod Co. Minn.

2405

Julia Columny

REINDEXED
MAY 12 1921